HB0715/103090/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 715

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike the first comma and substitute "or"; and in lines 3 and 4, strike ", or its authorized dealer".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 33, strike "(1)"; and in the same line, strike "AN APPLIANCE NORMALLY" and substitute "A REFRIGERATOR, A WASHER, A DRYER, OR A DISHWASHER THAT IS".

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 35 on page 2 through line 11 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 20, strike the second comma and substitute "<u>OR</u>"; in the same line, strike ", **OR ITS AUTHORIZED DEALER**"; in line 26, strike the comma and substitute "<u>OR</u>"; and in line 27, strike ", **OR ITS AUTHORIZED DEALER**".

On page 4, in line 3, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>OR</u>"; in the same line, strike ", **OR ITS AUTHORIZED DEALER**"; and in line 4, strike "**APPLICABLE**" and substitute "<u>MANUFACTURER'S</u>".

On page 5, in line 2, strike "APPLICABLE" and substitute "MANUFACTURER'S EXPRESS"; in line 5, strike the first comma and substitute "OR"; in lines 5 and 6, strike ", OR ITS AUTHORIZED DEALER"; and in line 15, after "A" insert "MANUFACTURER'S EXPRESS".